

**H.P. State Electricity Board Ltd. vs. M/s Pir
Panchal Construction Pvt. Ltd. and Anr.**

**Arb. Case No.129 of 2025 a/w
Arb. Case Nos.152 & 169 of 2025**

Item No.D-15

20.06.2025 Present: Mr. Pawan Chauhan, Advocate, for Ms. Vandana Misra, Advocate, for the petitioner, in all the petitions.

Mr. Uditya Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate, for respondent No.1, in all the petitions.

Replies be filed by counsel for respondent No.1 along with necessary Power of Attorney in all the cases.

To come up on **08.08.2025**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

June 20, 2025
(ankit)