

H.P. State Electricity Board Ltd. Vs. M/s Pir Panchal Construction Pvt. Ltd. and another.

**Arb. Case No.129 of 2025 a/w
Arb. Case Nos.152, 169 & 174
of 2025.**

Item No. (D-22)

08.08.2025

Present: Ms. Vandana Misra, Advocate, for the petitioner, in all the petitions.

Mr. Uditya Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate, for respondent No.1, in all the petitions.

Arb. Case No.129 of 2025 a/w Arb. Case Nos.152, 169 & 174 of 2025.

As per office note, pleadings are not complete.

Reply and Power of Attorney have not been filed in Arb. Case No.129 of 2025. However, the reply is lying under objections.

List on **05.09.2025.**

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

8th August, 2025
(munish thakur)