

**HPSEB Ltd. vs. M/s Pir Panchal Corp. Pvt. Ltd. Joint Venture & Anr.  
a/w connected matters**

**Item No. D-14**

**Arb. Case No. 129 of 2025 a/w Arb. Case Nos.  
152, 169 & 174 of 2025**

**17.10.2025** Present: Ms. Vandana Misra, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate, for the  
respondent(s).

Counsel for the petitioner(s) submits that steps for  
the service of respondent No. 2 have been taken on  
15.10.2025. Let notice be issued to respondent No. 2,  
returnable for the next date.

Reply is stated to be lying under objection in Arb.  
Case No. 129 of 2025. The same be removed before the next  
date.

Counsel for the petitioner(s) prays for time to file  
replication in Arb. Case No. 129 of 2025.

List on **28.11.2025**.

**(G. S. Sandhawalia)**  
**Chief Justice**

**17<sup>th</sup> October, 2025**

(Mamta/sanjeev)