

**HPSEB Ltd. Vs. M/s Pir Panchal Corp. Pvt. Ltd.
Joint Venture and Anr. a/w connected matter**

Item No. S-1

**Arb. Case No. 129 of 2025 a/w
Arb. Case Nos. 152, 169 and 174 of 2025**

27.02.2026 Present:

Ms. Mansi Sharma, Advocate, for Ms. Vandana Misra, Advocate, for the petitioner(s).

Mr. Udit Shaurya Kaushik, Advocate, for respondent No. 1, in all the petitions.

In earlier office report, respondent No. 2 stands served in Arb. Case Nos. 129 and 169 of 2025.

In the present report also, respondent No. 2 stands served in Arb. Case No. 129 of 2025.

To come up for consideration on **10.04.2026**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

27th February, 2026
(sushma)